#### 506283313 10/01/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6330061

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name            | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| TSUNG-HSING KUO | 09/25/2020     |
| WEN-TSUNG CHEN  | 09/25/2020     |
| YU-NING LEE     | 09/23/2020     |
| TZU-JAN TAI     | 09/25/2020     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | ADATA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.                     |  |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 18F., NO. 258, LIAN CHENG RD., CHUNG HO DIST., |  |
| City:           | NEW TAIPEI CITY                                |  |
| State/Country:  | TAIWAN   |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17044420 |

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)574-5876

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-268-5992

Email: zhuoxu83@gmail.com

LI&CAI INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY(USA) OFFICE Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 3057 NUTLEY STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 818** 

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22031

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 107P002007PCT.US |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | ZHUO XU          |
| SIGNATURE:              | /ZHUO XU/        |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 10/01/2020       |

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=107P002007PCT-US-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=107P002007PCT-US-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=107P002007PCT-US-ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

**PATENT REEL: 053944 FRAME: 0795** 506283313

## ASSIGNMENT DEED

Attorney docket No. 107P002007PCT.US

| 375                              | ne PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:  |  |
|----------------------------------|--|--|
| ii<br>(heck one                  |  |  |
| Merce one)                       | A SECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF T | (S) concurrently with this Assignment  |
| Ε                                | U.S. Patent Application Serial No.   |  |
|                                  | U.S. Patent No, issued   | ····   |
| Υ                                | he PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:  |  |
| heck One                         | 9)   |  |
|                                  | ₩ U.S. Patent rights only  |  |
|                                  | worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the r   | right to claim the benefit of the filling date   |
| any U.S.                         | Patent Application identified above.   | ntion in the englication   |
|                                  | WE believe that I/WE am/are the original inventor(s) of a claimed inventor   | rigori in the application.   |
| 7                                | he above-identified Application was made or authorized by me/us.<br>WE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this A  | ssignment is punishable under 18 USC   |
|                                  | e or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  | •  |
| rer wy mie                       | O St. William  |  |
|                                  |  |  |
| ï                                | The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):   |  |
| ï                                | The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):   | FAMILY NAME: KUO)  |
|                                  | (Full name of sole or first assignor) TSUNG-HSING KUO  | FAMILY NAME: KUO ) aiwan, R.O.C.   |
|                                  | (Full name of sole or first assignor) TSUNG-HSING KUO  | alwan, R.O.C.  |
|                                  | (Full name of sole or first assignor) TSUNG-HSING KUO S<br>No.6, Ln. 232, Sec. 2, Guiyang St., Wanhua Dist., Taihei City 108, T  | alwan, R.O.C.  |
| ddress)                          | (Full name of sole or first assignor) TSUNG-HSING KUO  | alwan, R.O.C.<br>(FAMILY NAME: Cherr)  |
| ddress)                          | (Full name of sole or first assignor) TSUNG-HSING KUO Since St., Vanhua Dist., Taihei City 108, Touris name of second joint assignor, if any) Wen-Tsung Chen 4F., No.27, Ln. 252, Min-an W. Rd., Xinzhuang Dist., New Taihei Cit   | alwan, R.O.C.<br>{FAMILY NAME: Chen.}<br>y 242, Taiwan, R.O.C.   |
| ddress)                          | (Full name of sole or first assignor) TSUNG-HSING KUO Sino.8, Ln. 232, Sec. 2, Guiyang St., Wanhua Dist., Taipei City 108, Touris name of second joint assignor, if any) Wen-Tsung Chen 4F., No.27, Ln. 252, Min-an W. Rd., Xinzhuang Dist., New Taipei Cit  | alwan, R.O.C.<br>(FAMILY NAME: Chen.)<br>y 242, Taiwan, R.O.C.   |
| .ddress)<br>.ddress)             | (Full name of sole or first assignor) TSUNG-HSING KUO SNo.8, Ln. 232, Sec. 2, Guisang St., Wanhua Dist., Taihei Crin 108, Touris name of second joint assignor, if any) Wen-Tsung Chen 4F., No.27, Ln. 252, Min-an W. Rd., Xinzhuang Dist., New Taipei Cit (Full name of third joint assignor, if any) Yu-Ning Lee   | alwan, R.O.C.  (FAMILY NAME: Chen.)  y 242, Taiwan, R.O.C.  (FAMILY NAME: Lee.)  |
| ddress)<br>Address)              | (Full name of sole or first assignor) TSUNG-HSING KUO SNo.8, Ln. 232, Sec. 2, Guiyang St., Wanhua Dist., Taisei City 108, Tourish name of second joint assignor, if any) Wen-Tsung Chen 4F., No.27, Ln. 252, Min-an W. Rd., Xinzhuang Dist., New Taipei Cit (Full name of third joint assignor, if any) Yu-Ning Lee 3F., No.3, Aly. 23, Ln. 185, Zhongzheng Rd., Luzhou Dist., New Taipei City (Full name of third joint assignor, if any)   | atwan, R.O.C.  (FAMILY NAME: Chen )  y 242, Taiwan, R.O.C.  (FAMILY NAME: Lee )  ⊜el City 247, Taiwan, R.O.C.  |
| ddress)<br>Address)              | (Full name of sole or first assignor) TSUNG-HSING KUO  | alwan, R.O.C.  (FAMILY NAME: Chen )  y 242, Taiwan, R.O.C.  (FAMILY NAME: Lee ) (et City 247, Taiwan, R.O.C.   |
| .ddress)<br>Address)<br>Address) | (Full name of sole or first assignor) TSUNG-HSING KUO No.6, Ln. 232, Sec. 2, Guisang St., Wanhua Dist., Taigei Cris 108, T  (Full name of second joint assignor, if any) Wen-Tsung Chen 4F., No.27, Ln. 252, Min-an W. Rd., Xinzhuang Dist., New Taigei Cit  (Full name of third joint assignor, if any) Yu-Ning Lee 3F., No.3, Alv. 23, Ln. 185, Zhongzheng Rd., Luzhou Dist., New Taigei  (Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any) TZU-JAN TAI   | alwan, R.O.C.  (FAMILY NAME: Chen.)  y 242, Taiwan, R.O.C.  (FAMILY NAME: Lee.)  (FAMILY NAME: TAL)  |
| .ddress)<br>Address)<br>Address) | (Full name of sole or first assignor) TSUNG-HSING KUO  | alwan, R.O.C.  (FAMILY NAME: Cherr.)  y 242, Taiwan, R.O.C.  (FAMILY NAME: Lee.)  (FAMILY NAME: TAL)  County 303, Taiwan, R.O.C.                       |
| .ddress)<br>Address)<br>Address) | (Full name of sole or first assignor) TSUNG-HSING KUO SNo.8, Ln. 232, Sec. 2, Guiyang St., Wanhua Dist., Taihei Criy 108, Touris name of second joint assignor, if any) Wen-Tsung Chen 4F., No.27, Ln. 252, Min-an W. Rd., Xinzhuang Dist., New Taihei Cit (Full name of third joint assignor, if any) Yu-Ning Lee 3F., No.3, Aly. 23, Ln. 185, Zhongzheng Rd., Luzhou Dist., New Taik (Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any) TZU-JAN TAI.  No.8, Aly. 38, Ln. 1113, Chenggong Rd., Hukou Townshig, Hsinchu  | alwan, R.O.C.  (FAMILY NAME: Cherr.)  y 242, Taiwan, R.O.C.  (FAMILY NAME: Lee.)  (FAMILY NAME: TAL)  County 303, Taiwan, R.O.C.                       |
| .ddress)<br>Address)<br>Address) | (Full name of sole or first assignor) TSUNG-HSING KUO No.6, Ln. 232, Sec. 2, Guiyang St., Wanhua Dist., Tainei Crit 108, T  (Full name of second joint assignor, if any) Wen-Tsung Chen 4F., No.27, Ln. 252, Min-an W. Rd., Xinzhuang Dist., New Tainei Cit  (Full name of third joint assignor, if any) Yu-Ning Lee 3F., No.3, Aly. 23, Ln. 185, Zhongzheng Rd., Luzhou Dist., New Tainei (Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any) TZU-JAN TAI.  No.8, Aly. 38, Ln. 1113, Chenggong Rd., Hukou Townshig, Hsinchu  (Full name of fifth joint assignor, if any)   | alwan, R.O.C.  (FAMILY NAME: Chen.)  y 242, Taiwan, R.O.C.  (FAMILY NAME: Lee.)  (FAMILY NAME: TAI.)  County 303, Taiwan, R.O.C.  (FAMILY NAME: TAI.)  |
| .ddress)<br>Address)<br>Address) | (Full name of sole or first assignor) TSUNG-HSING KUO No.6, Ln. 232, Sec. 2, Guiyang St., Wanhua Dist., Tainei Cig 108, T.  (Full name of second joint assignor, if any) Wen-Tsung Chen 4F., No.27, Ln. 252, Min-an W. Rd., Xinzhuang Dist., New Tainei Cit  (Full name of third joint assignor, if any) Yu-Ning Lee 3F., No.3, Alv. 23, Ln. 185, Zhongzheng Rd., Luzhou Dist., New Tain  (Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any) TZU-JAN TAI No.8, Alv. 38, Ln. 1113, Chenggong Rd., Hukou Township, Hsinchu  (Full name of fifth joint assignor, if any)  | alwan, R.O.C.  (FAMILY NAME: Cherr.)  y 242, Taiwan, R.O.C.  (FAMILY NAME: Lee.)  (FAMILY NAME: TAL)  County 303, Taiwan, R.O.C.                       |
| address)<br>Address)<br>Address) | (Full name of sole or first assignor) TSUNG-HSING KUO No.6, Ln. 232, Sec. 2, Guiyang St., Wanhua Dist., Tainei Crit 108, T  (Full name of second joint assignor, if any) Wen-Tsung Chen 4F., No.27, Ln. 252, Min-an W. Rd., Xinzhuang Dist., New Tainei Cit  (Full name of third joint assignor, if any) Yu-Ning Lee 3F., No.3, Aly. 23, Ln. 185, Zhongzheng Rd., Luzhou Dist., New Tainei (Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any) TZU-JAN TAI.  No.8, Aly. 38, Ln. 1113, Chenggong Rd., Hukou Townshig, Hsinchu  (Full name of fifth joint assignor, if any)   | alwan, R.O.C.  (FAMILY NAME: Cherr.)  y 242, Taiwan, R.O.C.  (FAMILY NAME: Lee.)  (FAMILY NAME: TAI.)  County 303, Taiwan, R.O.C.  (FAMILY NAME: TAI.) |

Page 1 of 3

2018A-0289/US0125 - 107P002007PCT.US

| (Name of Assignee)   | ADATA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD  |
|--|--|
| (Address of Assignee)  | 18F., NO. 258, LIAN CHENG RD., CHUNG HO DIST., NEW TAIPEL CITY, TAIWAN, R.O.C.   |
| ( 1001-1-1   |  |
| The sole or first ASSIG  |  |
|  | □an Individual   |
|  | ☐a partnership   |
|  | Corporation of TAIWAN, R.O.C. (State or Country)   |
| The accord   | SSIGNEE(S) (if any) referred to in this agreement is (or are):   |
| ne secon   |  |
| (Name of Assignee)   |  |
| (Address of Assignee)  |  |
|  |  |
| The second ASSIGNE   |  |
|  | an individual  |
|  | ☐a partnership   |
|  | ☐a Corporation of(State or Country)  |
| III Additional applyma   | s are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.   |
| [] Additional assigner   | Sale nearly nation an objectively  |
| the full and an equal int all continuation, contithe PATENT RIGHTS the right to As to all U. request(s) the Director of an equal interest successors and assigned further, the known to the ASSIGN all divisional, continuation papers to cause any everything necessary protection for said interest. | Exclusive right to the invention;  rest in and to the entire right, title, and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, and  uation-in-part, divisional, re-issue, and re-examination patents and patent applications relating that  and  aim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and  of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S)  the entire right, title, and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), the  s.  ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any factors, respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all tawful papers, execution, substitute, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful caths, and generally or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce propertion. |
| IWE hereby give or   | Attorney authorization to insert the Serial Number and filing date of the above-referenced Pater   |
| Application when kno   | ₹ñ,  |
|  | TSUNG-HSING KUO (FAMILY NAME: KUO)   |
| TSUN   | 4-HSING KUO 2020.09.25   |
|  | re of sole or first assignor) (Date)   |

2018A-0289/US0125 - 107P002007PCT.US

Page 2 of 3

|                        | Wen-Tsung Chen | (FAMILY NAME: Che           | en)         |   |
|------------------------|----------------|-----------------------------|-------------|---|
| Wen-Tsu                | ng Chen        | 4/ <sub>1/5</sub> .         | 7×40        |   |
| (Signature of seco     |                |                             | (Date)      | oracia (n. 1866). A secondo como de la como d |
|                        | Yu-Ning Lee    | (FAMILY NAME: Lee           | <b>&gt;</b> |   |
| Ya-Nia                 | g Lee          | 954                         | (2020       |   |
| (Signature of third a  | skignor)       | handidan weeks and a second | (Date)      | ***************************************   |
|                        | TZU-JAN TAI    | (FAMILY NAME: TAI           | )           |   |
| Ton-ton                | -Ju            | 75                          | /2020       |   |
| (Signature of féurth a | essignor)      |                             | (Date)      |   |
|                        |                | (FAMILY NAME:               | )           |   |
| (Signature of lifth as | signor)        |                             | (Date)      | ······································  |

2018A-0289/US0125 - 107P002007PCT.US

**RECORDED: 10/01/2020** 

Page 3 of 3